Page 1 of 9
PART B – BIDDING PROCEDURES
Replace B2.1. to read:  The Submission Deadline is 4:00 p.m. Winnipeg time, August 13, 2014
Replace B9.2.1 to read:  Prices on Form B: Prices shall include:
PART E – SPECIFICATIONS
Revise: E2.1.6 to read:  Item 6 (TB1) Nesting Table shall be rectangular, flip top c/w casters
(a) Acceptable Products: K.I., Enlite Nesting Table, Model: ENNRC3072-73P
(b) Dimensions: 30”D x 72”L x 29”H (+/-)

¼” steel top joiner plate and foot with cast aluminum end caps.
(ii) Top: 1-¼” thick rectangular top w/ high-density particleboard core, phenolic
backing sheet, high pressure laminate c/w flat profile, squared edges.
(iii) Connections: Metal to metal connections throughout, no spot welds permitted.
(d) Finish:
(i) Frame & Base: Epoxy powder coat finish; colour to be selected from
manufacturer’s full range of products.
(ii) Top: High pressure plastic laminate with 2mm rigid PVC edge; colour to be
selected from manufacturer’s entire range (to include option for ‘white’ or ‘offwhite”).
(e) Hardware: Molded, adjustable, nylon glides to suit flooring type. Colour to be selected
from manufacturer’s full range of products. Confirm flooring type with Design
Consultant prior to ordering.
(f) Environmental Data: SCS Indoor Advantage Gold, with a minimum of 53% recycled
content.
(g) Warranty: Lifetime warranty.
Revise E2.1.10 to read: Item 10 (TB5) Work Room Table shall be rectangular, fixed t-leg c/w glides.  To be from same
manufacturer and series as TB2, TB3, TB4, TB8, TB14A AND TB14B.
(a) Acceptable Products: K.I., Synthesis, Model: S256SF-74P
(b) Dimensions: 30”D x 72”L x 29”H (+/-)
(c) Construction:
(i) Base: Two 1-⅝” x 1-¼” extruded aluminum, double column, t-legs attached to a
¼” steel top joiner plate and foot with cast aluminum end caps.
(ii) Top: 1-¼” thick rectangular top w/ high-density particleboard core, phenolic
backing sheet, high pressure laminate c/w flat profile, squared edges.
(iii) Connections: Metal to metal connections throughout, no spot welds permitted.
(d) Finish:
(i) Frame & Base: Epoxy powder coat finish; colour to be selected from
manufacturer’s full range of products.
(e) Top: High pressure plastic laminate with 2mm rigid PVC edge; colour to be selected
from manufacturer’s entire range (to include option for ‘white’ or ‘off-white”).
(f) Hardware: Molded, adjustable, nylon glides to suit flooring type. Colour to be selected
from manufacturer’s full range of products. Confirm flooring type with Design
Consultant prior to ordering.
(g) Environmental Data: SCS Indoor Advantage Gold, with a minimum of 53% recycled
content.
(h) Warranty: Lifetime warranty.
Revise E2.1.11 to read: Item 11 (TB6) Print Station Table shall be rectangular, fixed t-leg c/w glides.  To be from same
manufacturer and series as TB7A and TB7B.
(a) Acceptable Products: K.I., Trek, Model: T256F-74P
(b) Dimensions: 30”D x 72”L x 36”H
(c) Construction:

manufacturer’s full range of products.
(ii) Top: High pressure plastic laminate with 2mm rigid PVC edge; colour to be
selected from manufacturer’s entire range (to include option for ‘white’ or ‘offwhite”).
(e) Hardware:
(i) Glides: Molded, adjustable, nylon glides to suit flooring type. Colour to be
selected from manufacturer’s full range of products. Confirm flooring type with
Design Consultant prior to ordering.
(ii) Cable Management: Scuff resistant, high-impact rigid plastic wire management
tray mounted to underside of table; sized to run length of table.
RFP No. 603-2014 Addendum 5
Page 4 of 9
(iii) Grommets: 3” diameter plastic grommet recessed into table top
(f) Environmental Data: SCS Indoor Advantage Gold, with a minimum of 60% recycled
content.
(g) Warranty: Lifetime warranty; 10 years warranty for grommets.
Revise E2.1.12 to read: Item 12 (TB7A) Self Check Table shall be rectangular, height adjustable, t-leg c/w glides.  To be
from same manufacturer and series as TB6 and TB7B.
(a) Acceptable Products: K.I., Trek, Model: T254P-74P
(b) Dimensions: 30”D x 48”L x 26-32”H (adj. range)
(c) Construction:

manufacturer’s full range of products.
(ii) Top: High pressure plastic laminate with 2mm rigid PVC edge; colour to be
selected from manufacturer’s entire range (to include option for ‘white’ or ‘offwhite”).
(e) Hardware:
(i) Glides: Molded, adjustable, nylon glides to suit flooring type. Colour to be
selected from manufacturer’s full range of products. Confirm flooring type with
Design Consultant prior to ordering.
(ii) Pin-Height Adjust Mechanism: Sliding leg assemblies over leg columns c/w
locking pins. Adjustable between 26” to 32” high in one inch increments.
(iii) Cable Management: Scuff resistant, high-impact rigid plastic wire management
tray mounted to underside of table; sized to run length of table.
(iv) Grommets: 3” diameter plastic grommet recessed into table top.
(f) Environmental Data: SCS Indoor Advantage Gold, with a minimum of 60% recycled
content.
(g) Warranty: Lifetime warranty; 10 years warranty for grommets.
Revise E2.1.13 to read: Item 13 (TB7B) shall be Self-Check Table: rectangular, fixed t-leg c/w glides.  To be from same
manufacturer and series as TB6 and TB7A.
(a) Acceptable Products: K.I., Trek, Model: T254F-74P
(b) Dimensions: 30”D x 48”L x 36”H
(c) Construction:

manufacturer’s full range of products.
(ii) Top: High pressure plastic laminate with 2mm rigid PVC edge; colour to be
selected from manufacturer’s entire range (to include option for ‘white’ or ‘offwhite”).
(e) Hardware:
(i) Glides: Molded, adjustable, nylon glides to suit flooring type. Colour to be
selected from manufacturer’s full range of products. Confirm flooring type with
Design Consultant prior to ordering.
(ii) Cable Management: Scuff resistant, high-impact rigid plastic wire management
tray mounted to underside of table; sized to run length of table.
(iii) Grommets: 3” diameter plastic grommet recessed into table top.
(f) Environmental Data: SCS Indoor Advantage Gold, with a minimum of 60% recycled
RFP No. 603-2014 Addendum 5
Page 5 of 9
content.
(g) Warranty: Lifetime warranty; 10 years warranty for grommets.
Revise E2.1.14 to read: Item 14 (TB8) Children’s Computer Table shall be: rectangular, height adjustable, c-leg c/w
glides.  To be from same manufacturer and series as TB2, TB3, TB4, TB5, TB14A AND
TB14B.
(a) Acceptable Products: K.I., Synthesis, Model: S23CP-74P
(b) Dimensions: 24”D x 42”L x 27-32”H (adj. range)

(ii) Top: High pressure plastic laminate with 2mm rigid PVC edge; colour to be
selected from manufacturer’s entire range (to include option for ‘white’ or ‘offwhite”).
(d) Hardware:
(i) Glides: Molded, adjustable, nylon glides to suit flooring type. Colour to be
selected from manufacturer’s full range of products. Confirm flooring type with
Design Consultant prior to ordering.
(ii) Pin-Height Adjust Mechanism: Extruded aluminum channel over dual aluminum
columns. Steel spring loaded pins, actuated by finger pressure. Adjustable
between 27” to 32” high in one inch increments.
(iii) Cable Management: Scuff resistant, high-impact rigid plastic wire management
tray mounted to underside of table; sized to run length of table.
(iv) Grommet: 3” diameter plastic grommet recessed into table top.
(e) Environmental Data: SCS Indoor Advantage Gold, with a minimum of 53% recycled
content.
(f) Warranty: Lifetime warranty, 10 years warranty for grommets.
Revise E2.1.15 to read: Item 15 (TB14A) Computer Table shall be rectangular, fixed c-leg c/w glides.  To be from same
manufacturer and series as TB2, TB3, TB4, TB5, TB8 AND TB14B.
(a) Acceptable Products: K.I., Synthesis, Model: S24C-74P
(b) Dimensions: 24”D x 48”L x 29”H (+/-)
(c) Construction:

manufacturer’s full range of products.
(ii) Top: High pressure plastic laminate with 2mm rigid PVC edge; colour to be
selected from manufacturer’s entire range (to include option for ‘white’ or ‘offwhite”).
(e) Hardware:
(i) Glides: Molded, adjustable, nylon glides to suit flooring type. Colour to be
selected from manufacturer’s full range of products. Confirm flooring type with
Design Consultant prior to ordering.
(ii) Cable Management: Scuff resistant, high-impact rigid plastic wire management
tray mounted to underside of table; sized to run length of table.
(f) Grommet: 3” diameter plastic grommet recessed into table top.
(g) Environmental Data: SCS Indoor Advantage Gold, with a minimum of 53% recycled
content.
RFP No. 603-2014 Addendum 5
Page 6 of 9
(h) Warranty: Lifetime warranty; 10 years warranty for grommets.
Revise E2.1.16 to read: Item 16 (TB14B) shall be Computer Table: rectangular, height adjustable, c-leg c/w glides.  To be
from same manufacturer and series as TB2, TB3, TB4, TB5, TB8 AND TB14A.
(a) Acceptable Products: K.I., Synthesis, Model: S24CP-74P
(b) Dimensions: 24”D x 48”L x 27-32”H (adj. range)
(c) Construction: